

**Hinterland Group, Inc.**

2051 W Blue Heron Blvd
 Riviera Beach, FL 33404
 (561) 640-3503 - Phone

ALL PO's/Contractual Issuances are to be emailed to: info@hinterlandgroup.com

Proposal # 19-0260-06

ADDRESS

Cooper City
 Attn: Steve Blanchard
 sblanchard@coopercityfl.org

DATE: 5/17/2021

JOB NAME: LS #51 - 5201 SW 88th Terrace

ACTIVITY	QUANTITY	UNIT	RATE	AMOUNT
Bid Item #3 - Mobilization for Routine Work Order \$100,000	1	EA	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
Bid Item #9 - Demolish Slab over Wet Well or Vault	30	SF	\$10.00	\$300.00
Bid Item #10 - Demolish and Remove Asphalt Paving	315	SF	\$3.00	\$945.00
Bid Item #11 - Demolish & Remove Valve Vault & Top Slab	1	EA	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
Bid Item #12 - Removal & Disposal of Existing Pipe up to 8"	80	LF	\$2.00	\$160.00
Bid Item #20 - F&I and Operate Temporary By-Pass Pumps	28	DAY	\$500.00	\$14,000.00
Bid Item #24 - Asphalt Pavement Overlay w/ Milling & Resurfacing	5	TN	\$300.00	\$1,500.00
Bid Item #25 - F&I 3/4" Washed Rock over Weed Barrier	100	SF	\$5.00	\$500.00
Bid Item #26 - F&I Bahia Sod	250	SF	\$5.00	\$1,250.00
Bid Item #29 - F&I New 6' Wood Shadowbox Fence	50	LF		
Bid Item #31 - Core Hole in Concrete (6-12")	2	EA	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
Bid Item #36 - F&I Wet Well Precast Top Slab (6' diameter)	1	EA	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
Bid Item #41 - F&I Safety Grate Assembly (up to 36" x 48")	1	EA	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
Bid Item #43 - F&I Wet Well Fillet	45	CF	\$10.00	\$450.00
Bid Item #44 - F&I New Concrete Valve Vault	1	EA	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
Bid Item #46 - F&I Wet Well Coating	120	SF	\$15.00	\$1,800.00
Bid Item #60 - F&I Concrete Sidewalk (4' x 45')	18	SY	\$50.00	\$900.00
Bid Item #66 - F&I 4" FLG Gate Valve w/ SS Accessories	3	EA	\$900.00	\$2,700.00
Bid Item #71 - F&I 4" FLG Check Valve w/ SS Accessories	2	EA	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00
Bid Item #88 - F&I 4" Wet Well Discharge Pipe HDPE	60	LF	\$320.00	\$19,200.00
Bid Item #106 - F&I Pump Base Elbow, Owner Furnished Pumps	2	EA	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00
Bid Item #117 - F&I 4" DIP Push-On Joint Force Main	15	LF	\$70.00	\$1,050.00
Bid Item #129 - F&I 4" Emergency By-Pass Pipe Assembly	1	EA	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
Bid Item #131 - F&I DI Fittings for Force Main	0.3	TN	\$8,500.00	\$2,550.00
Bid Item #151 - Connect to Existing 4" Force Main	1	EA	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00
Bid Item #157 - Remove Existing Control Panel	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
Bid Item #163 - Install Owner Furnished Control Panel	1	EA	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
Bid Item #167 - F&I Electrical Service Including Conduits	120	LF	\$25.00	\$3,000.00
Bid Item #169 - F&I 240V-480, 60A-200A. 3 Phase Electric	1	EA	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00
Bid Item #174 - Maintenance of Traffic (MOT)	200	LF	\$1.00	\$200.00

TOTAL \$ 97,705.00

Notes:

City to provide panel, pumps, bases, base plates, guide rails and hardware
 Vac Truck provided by city

ALL PO's/Contractual Issuances are to be emailed to: info@hinterlandgroup.com

Accepted By: _____

Accepted Date: _____